Form PTO-1595

No. 205_143 Page 1 of 1

OF COMMERCE

99-50-5004	Attorney Docket N
	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and T

(Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tele antilines 3 3 5	04829
rab settings -> -> + + +	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Michael T. Fox	Name: John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Name: John Mezzamigua Associates, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	12/2
Other:	Street Address: 6176 East Molloy Road
Execution Date(s): 02/26/2004	City: East Syracuse State: NY ZIP: 13057
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	201794
If this document is being filed together with a new app	
02/26/2004	incation, the exception date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>James R. Muldoon</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400	Enclosed
City: Syracuse State: New York Zip: 13202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone: (315) 425-9000	
Fax: <u>(315) 425-9114</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-0289
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
$\bigcap \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{a}}}$	
James R. Muldoon	March 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature March 19, 2004 Date
Atty. Reg. No. <u>38,249</u>	2-10
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015124 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael T. Fox, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6774 River Birchfield Road, Jamesville, New York 13078, Assignor, have made certain new and useful improvements in COAX CABLE CONNECTOR for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, Assignee, and having a post office address at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York, 13057-0278 is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I, Michael T. Fox, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date:	02-26-04

Michael T. Fox

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss:

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

On this day of Hould in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Michael T. Fox, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

CHRISTINE L. BRADY
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01523244921
Qualified to Shondage Sounty
My Committation Exploses the 17, 20 ()

Notary Public

H0306988.1

205D143 (ID-1143-CX-USA)

PATENT REEL: 015124 FRAME: 0272